Montana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2016 MTUSBC Open Championships
Sorted by Event, Division

Team, A Division, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Outlaws 360 3,034 $1,500.00 Billings, MT
2 bowlerX.Com (5) 272 3,016 $900.00 Bozeman, MT
3 Scrubs 357 2,970  $744.00 Billings, MT
4  Blakeley's Appliance Service # 128 2,968  $620.00 Red Lodge, MT
5 VFI#2 29 2,951  $521.00 Conrad, MT
6  Guttershanks #1 316 2,935  $443.00 Helena, MT
7  Helena Septic 524 2,928  $380.00 Helena, MT
8 Mixed Up 205 2,926  $331.00 Broadview, MT
9 Team Ramrod 513 2,915 $291.00 Helena, MT
10 MT Jerky Co 159 2,907  $259.00 Kalispell, MT
11 Sleeping Giant Lanes 598 2,903  $232.00 Helena, MT
12 Were Screwed 609 2,895  $212.00 Havre, MT
13 Prairie Wolf Construction 514 2,893  $195.00 Helena, MT
14 Young Guys 202 2,890 $182.00 Broadview, MT
15  Scottys Bar 263 2,889  $167.00 Kalispell, MT
15  All Decked Out #2 281 2,889  $167.00 Billings, MT
17  Bighorn Management 282 2,883  $156.00 Billings, MT
18 Five Valley Bowl #4 344 2,876  $150.00 Missoula, MT
19 K's And S's 178 2,871  $145.00 Anaconda, MT
20  Pepsi Cola Hardin #2 213 2,865 $138.00 Billings, MT
20 PEPSITOO 413 2,865 $138.00 Livingston, MT
22 Pepsi Cola Hardin #1 212 2,860 $133.00 Hardin, MT
23  Blakeleys Appliance Service 126 2,852  $130.00 Billings, MT
23 Pin N Cue 218 2,852 $130.00 Kalispell, MT
25 Montana City Grill 68 2,847  $127.00 Clancy, MT
26  Ebonite #1 30 2,846  $125.00 Great Falls, MT
27  The Fantastic Four 167 2,842  $123.00 Kalispell, MT
27 Pin It To Win It 431 2,842  $123.00 Helena, MT
29 R Double LL 507 2,840  $120.00 Great Falls, MT
30 Team4 450 2,832 $119.00 Great Falls, MT
31 East Mont Communications 359 2,830  $117.00 Billings, MT
31 Just For Fun Bunch 440 2,830 $117.00 Butte, MT
33  Ebonite #2 31 2,829  $115.00 Great Falls, MT
34 Devoes #2 26 2,828 $114.00 Conrad, MT
35 New Guys 200 2,827  $113.00 Broadview, MT
36 Snowy Lanes #7 238 2,826  $111.00 Lewistown, MT
37 Spikes #2 459 2,823  $110.00 Great Falls, MT
38 We Not Know 231 2,822 $109.00 Billings, MT
39 SGL Ram Rods 618 2,818  $108.00 Helena, MT
40 Flathead Beverage #2 164 2,816  $106.00 Kalispell, MT
40 bowlerX.Com (2) 269 2,816  $106.00 Bozeman, MT
42 Age Gap 67 2,815 $104.00 Helena, MT
43 BUDWEISER 401 2,813 $103.00 Livingston, MT
44  JTIB #7 149 2,812  $102.00 Butte, MT
45 Fat Cat Lanes 453 2,811  $101.00 Laurel, MT
46  VFI #1 22 2,809  $100.00 Conrad, MT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $10,737.00
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Team, B Division, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Red Lodge Beverages 121 3,104 $1,200.00 Red Lodge, MT
2 Napa Auto Parts #2 127 3,072  $720.00 Red Lodge, MT
3 Old Milwaukee Light 1T 177 3,024  $612.00 Glasgow, MT
4 Napa Auto Parts #1 122 2,981  $528.00 Red Lodge, MT
5 Daly - Leech 33 2,979  $460.00 Hamilton, MT
6  Big Sky Lanes 574 2,947  $420.00 Eureka, MT
7 VS W Construction 251 2,946  $380.00 Choteau, MT
8 Kopac Farms 53 2,945  $340.00 Hardin, MT
9 CCB#2 380 2,926  $300.00 Billings, MT
10 Coffee Factory Roasters 125 2,899  $280.00 Red Lodge, MT
11  Hi Line Lanes #1 325 2,893  $260.00 Havre, MT
12 East Front Taxidermy #2 24 2,877  $244.00 Conrad, MT
13 High Rollers 365 2,867  $228.00 Bozeman, MT
14  Pioneer Tech #2 480 2,866  $220.00 Butte, MT
15 Old Milwanukee Light 174 2,862  $212.00 Glasgow, MT
16  Snowy Lanes #1 232 2,859  $204.00 Lewistown, MT
17  Greek Mafia 522 2,858  $196.00 Billings, MT
18 Treasure Lanes #6 424 2,855  $188.00 Livingston, MT
19  Altana #2 47 2,838  $172.00 Billings, MT
19  Branding Iron Lounge 392 2,838  $172.00 Conrad, MT
21 Heidelberg 61 2,837  $160.00 Great Falls, MT
22 HIZ# 18 2,831 $152.00 Laurel, MT
23 Libby Lanes 103 2,824  $144.00 Libby, MT
24 Garmen Construction 388 2,821 $136.00 Conrad, MT
25 Johnson Insurance 129 2,820 $128.00 Hardin, MT
26  Extreme Plumbing 196 2,816  $120.00 Belgrade, MT
27 S G Seniors 283 2,815 $116.00 Helena, MT
28 Riverside Wrecking 418 2,813  $112.00 Livingston, MT
29 Ebowla 489 2,811  $108.00 Miles City, MT
30 Johnson Insurance #2 132 2,808  $104.00 Hardin, MT
31 Yellowstone Painting #2 15 2,807 $98.00 Sidney, MT
31 Zanto Const #2 287 2,807 $98.00 Malta, MT
33 MWCP 376 2,806 $92.00 Laurel, MT
34  Tech Electric #2 410 2,804 $88.00 Livingston, MT
35 Holy Rollers 64 2,802 $82.00 Glasgow, MT
35 Ward Crushing 106 2,802 $82.00 Libby, MT
37 Snowy Lanes #8 239 2,800 $74.00 Lewistown, MT
37 Wolf Pack 607 2,800 $74.00 Lame Deer, MT
39 Rick's Refrideration #3 419 2,796 $68.00 Livingston, MT
40 East Side No. 1 258 2,795 $64.00 Belt, MT
41 Want A Bees 330 2,794 $60.00 Great Falls, MT
41 CRUSHIT! 349 2,794 $60.00 Helena, MT
41  Chief Croy Construction 368 2,794 $60.00 Ennis, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $9,616.00
Team, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Clausen & Sons Construction #2 288 2,982 $1,000.00 Malta, MT
2 J&J Trees #4 518 2,955 $600.00 Browning, MT
3 VanDyke Trucking #1 23 2,952  $514.00 Brady, MT
4  Who Knows 361 2,938  $440.00 Bozeman, MT
5  Soft Track Attack 104 2,932  $384.00 Libby, MT
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6  Pocket Pounders 564 2,922  $334.00 Great Falls, MT
7  Big Sky Woodcrafters #2 538 2911  $294.00 Billings, MT
8§ BJZ2 295 2,906  $262.00 Shelby, MT
9  Pike Construction & FOE#689 331 2,902  $234.00 Chinook, MT
10  Four Aces 130 2,877  $202.00 Hardin, MT
10 Zanto Const 285 2,877  $202.00 Malta, MT
12 Daniel Financial Services #2 434 2,852  $176.00 Butte, MT
13 Odd Balls 364 2,848  $160.00 Belgrade, MT
14 MT Bar #3 549 2,846  $150.00 Culbertson, MT
15 KC's Palace #1 536 2,843  $135.00 Billings, MT
15 Brence's Service #2 339 2,843  $135.00 Belgrade, MT
17  Spikes #1 458 2,837  $122.00 Great Falls, MT
18  Smilen 69er's #1 90 2,834  $114.00 Bozeman, MT
19  Silver Dollar Casino 590 2,832  $106.00 Great Falls, MT
20 CCB #1 379 2,828  $100.00 Billings, MT
21 J & S Feeds 486 2,822 $95.00 Miles City, MT
22 Nevins Tire Centre #2 171 2,821 $90.00 Bigfork, MT
23 Deez Nuts #3 136 2,808 $81.00 Hardin, MT
23 Feezell Consulting 358 2,808 $81.00 Billings, MT
25 Trouble Makers 582 2,806 $72.00 Helena, MT
26 Red's Sand & Gravel 256 2,803 $66.00 Belt, MT
27  VanDyke Trucking #2 28 2,801 $60.00 Brady, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,209.00
Team, Scratch Team, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 bowlerX.Com (5) 272 2,709  $600.00 Bozeman, MT
2 Outlaws 360 2,689  $370.00 Billings, MT
3 JTIB #7 149 2,656  $300.00 Butte, MT
4 Ebonite #2 31 2,654  $240.00 Great Falls, MT
5 Ebonite #1 30 2,636  $220.00 Great Falls, MT
6 MT Jerky Co 159 2,600  $200.00 Kalispell, MT
7  Prairie Wolf Construction 514 2,575 $180.00 Helena, MT
8 Bowler X.Com (1) 268 2,563  $160.00 Bozeman, MT
9 JTIB #1 143 2,560  $140.00 Butte, MT
10  PEPSITOO 413 2,547  $120.00 Livingston, MT
11  Were Screwed 609 2,544  $100.00 Havre, MT
12 bowlerX.Com (2) 269 2,533 $90.00 Bozeman, MT
13 JTIB #2 144 2,530 $80.00 Butte, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,800.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $29,362.00
Doubles, A Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Stepper, Richard E / Kitchin, 343 1,538 $1,000.00 Missoula, MT
James G
2 Uffelman, Brandon W / Uffelman, 57 1,518 $600.00 Hardin, MT
Jason L
3 Orham, Robert C / Orham, James 271 1,507 $482.00 Bozeman, MT
R
4 Sickler, Laurie A / Borkowski, 369 1,491 $420.00 Belgrade, MT
JohnJ
5 Samuels, Mike F / Dunn, Matt I 482 1,490 $360.00 Columbia Falls, MT
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Philipps, Terry / Johnson, Terri E
Shaffer, Brenda E / Robbins,
Brian L

Zacher, Nilda J / Zacher, Max D
Grigsby, James L / Haldorson,
Jack A

Thomae, Paul E, Sr/ Steele,
Bryan K

Portnell, Clint / Steeples, John T
Gustovich, Devin D / Gustovich,
Troy D

Marston, Bim R / Marston,
Nathan R

Martinich, Mike / Martinich, Joe
M

Buckner, Charles P / Buckner,
Scott M

Sangrey, Scott A / Robertson,
Craig

Schulte, Mike R / O'Connell,
Daniel M

Moreno, Roy / Miller, Jason C
Steffani, Bruce E / Martin, Steve
D

Wheat, Joshua S / Wheat, Chris B
Kelly, Ranie L / Kelly, James W
Seaman, Joe / Baker, Monte E
Simonsen, Russell A / Forster,
Tony A

Stinchfield, Grady W / Eslick,
Katlynn M

Charlton, Tevin T / Herzog, Tyrel
R

VanScoik, Rich / Bennett, Chris
Jacobs, Andy S / Brewer, Patrick
T

McLaughlin, Patrick A / Penkal,
Russell F

Hohn, Craig A / Robinson,
Timothy J

Heckman, Sam H / Williams,
Richard W

Briggeman, Bernie J / Mosness,
Ronald I, Sr

Maul, Tammy / Maul, Chuck D
Hildenstab, Shane M / Starkel,
Joshua A

Gross, Garth G / Cherrington,
Kelly

Prewett, Doug / Turpin, Perry G
Schmidt, Curtis A / Muri, William
(Brad) B

Peterson, Kevin J / Chavis, Aaron
A

Tanberg, Rex W, Jr / Reeve,
Trenton W

Thompson, Dirk J / Thomas,
Brian L

186
144

557
246

152

327
520

213

435

414

314

435

523
30

246
178
268
278
432
565

579
335

377

269

91

283

509
138

218

567
359

512

542

268

1,485
1,484

1,477
1,476

1,471

1,470
1,468

1,465
1,464
1,458
1,457
1,456

1,456
1,455

1,451
1,445
1,444
1,442
1,442
1,442

1,436
1,435

1,435
1,434
1,432
1,432

1,431
1,429

1,426

1,426
1,423

1,423
1,422

1,422

$300.00
$260.00

$240.00
$220.00

$210.00

$200.00
$190.00

$180.00
$170.00
$160.00
$150.00
$135.00

$135.00
$120.00

$115.00
$110.00
$106.00
$98.00
$98.00
$98.00

$90.00
$85.50

$85.50
$81.00
$75.50
$75.50

$70.00
$66.00

$61.50

$61.50
$55.00

$55.00
$50.00

$50.00

Conrad, MT
Butte, MT

Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT

Billings, MT

Belgrade, MT
Townsend, MT

Billings, MT
Butte, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT

Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT

Helena, MT
Anaconda, MT
Bozeman, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT

Forsyth, MT
Helena, MT

Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Belgrade, MT
Helena, MT

Frenchtown, MT
East Helena, MT

Kalispell, MT

Clancy, MT
Billings, MT

Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT

Bozeman, MT
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,119.00

Doubles, B Division, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Rogers, Clinton E / Bilges, Joshua 366 1,560 $700.00 Bozeman, MT
L
2 Fisher, Joe L/ Fisher, JoVon J 518 1,541  $420.00 Browning, MT
3 Otis, Patrick A / Jordan, Joe E 478 1,539  $380.00 Billings, MT
4 Moyes, Stephen R / Kirkeby, Bob 606 1,525 $340.00 Helena, MT
L
5 Benton, Chris / Dimich, Leslie A 121 1,505  $306.00 Red Lodge, MT
6  Williams, Terry M / Brown, 66 1,504  $248.00 Great Falls, MT
Shane
6  Antley, Michael R / Erickson, 324 1,504  $248.00 Havre, MT
Ken A
6 Hall, Dean E / Youngquist, David 337 1,504  $248.00 Belgrade, MT
E
9  Mccullough, Travis S / Fischer, 175 1,502  $200.00 Billings, MT
John D
10 Anderson, Sam J / Jensen, Terry 327 1,499 $184.00 Belgrade, MT
N
11 Sautter, Phillip M / Sindelar, 121 1,495 $164.00 Red Lodge, MT
Avery M
11 Hagstrom, Daniel J / Hagstrom, 364 1,495 $164.00 Belgrade, MT
Chuck P
13 Thurow, Chris T / Davis, Corey D 350 1,494  $144.00 Kalispell, MT
14 Marken, Bobbie L / Marken, 72 1,489  $134.00 Troy, MT
Brady A
15 Ryan, Ian M / Ryan, Michael R 564 1,483  $124.00 Great Falls, MT
16 Kadrmas, Kym K / Kadrmas, Izzy 420 1,479  $116.00 Livingston, MT
17  Uffelman, Chad M / Lachenmeier, 53 1,475 $108.00 Hardin, MT
Mike J
18 Hazen, Travis D / Karagiosis, 337 1,474  $101.00 Belgrade, MT
CIiff J
19 Krause, E. Bradley / Berger, 539 1,471 $94.00 Billings, MT
Kevin L
20  Ehman, Jesse R / Hocking, Jack 182 1,470 $88.00 Whitehall, MT
W
21 McCullough, Ken W / Stiles, 200 1,469 $80.00 Broadview, MT
Albert O
21 Honadel, Carl M / Matson, 368 1,469 $80.00 Ennis, MT
Gordon
23 Windmueller, John C / Huff, 460 1,459 $71.00 Great Falls, MT
Jacquelin E
24  White, Zach O / Little, Robert B 574 1,456 $65.00 Eureka, MT
25  Wright, Daryl L / Meyer, Dean D 122 1,455 $60.00 Red Lodge, MT
26 Soete, Ron L / Kraft, Samuel L, II 103 1,451 $55.00 Libby, MT
27 Ward, Steve K / Moog, Bruce T 106 1,446 $50.00 Libby, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,972.00
Doubles, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Puknat, William P / Carter, Nat G 244 1,598 $730.00 Helena, MT
Stearns, Steven W / Wiederrick, 285 1,550 $438.00 Malta, MT

Ken R
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3 Kingston, Vern P, Sr / Lean, Cory 353 1,538 $393.00 Butte, MT
4 Rae, Tyler H/ Emineth, Trent J 124 1,534  $350.00 Roberts, MT
5 Cottom, Sheila / Cottom, Brad A 587 1,533 $314.00 Dillon, MT
6 Doane, Dillon C / McKitrick, 292 1,499  $280.00 Shelby, MT
Blake
7 Newman, Cody L / Ballinger, 430 1,496  $250.00 Bozeman, MT
Andrew D
8 Azure, Howard D / Linthicum, 551 1,490 $216.00 Culbertson, MT
Clint A
8 Zimmerman, Sandy L / McDuffie, 570 1,490 $216.00 East Helena, MT
Bart
10 Harvey, Rich / Bracha, Steven A 233 1,477 $188.00 Lewistown, MT
11 Weldon, Kaylynn W / Lamping, 504 1,476  $170.00 Great Falls, MT
Jamison A
12 Hyatt, Scott L / Rogers, Ben W 364 1,475  $158.00 Belgrade, MT
13 Hiller, Susan K / French, Ray M 273 1,474  $141.00 Billings, MT
13 Warner, Cassie R / Warner, Bruce 487 1,474  $141.00 Miles City, MT
S
15  Schmidt, Robert L / Doely, Scott 583 1,470  $126.00 Missoula, MT
S
16 Decker, Aleece A / Decker, Ron 332 1,467  $116.00 Livingston, MT
17  Porter, Clint W / Michel, Reid W 468 1,461 $108.00 Dutton, MT
18  Fracchiolla, Clay J / Brunner, Rod 365 1,456  $102.00 Bozeman, MT
C
19  Walsh, Jeffrey M / Griffin, Shad 458 1,454 $96.00 Great Falls, MT
D
20  Wolcott, Scott / Rowe, Steve 586 1,451 $90.00 Butte, MT
21 Keller, Terri L / Keller, Gary W 224 1,449 $84.00 Bigfork, MT
22 Carper, Michael D / Morris, 85 1,448 $78.00 Fort Benton, MT
Sandon W
23 Finley, Tom / Azure, Robert J 331 1,447 $72.00 Chinook, MT
24 LaVigne, Lawrence J / Behm, 472 1,444 $66.00 Helena, MT
Troy R
25  Surdahl, Matthew L/ 563 1,443 $60.00 Billings, MT
Leuenberger, Bowen J
26 Martin, Tim A / Maack, Toby E 83 1,441 $55.00 Billings, MT
27 Frederick, Tim / Frederick, Lettie 319 1,440 $50.00 Helena, MT
S
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,088.00
Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Shaffer, Brenda E / Robbins, 144 1,390  $380.00 Butte, MT
Brian L
2 Steffani, Bruce E / Martin, Steve 30 1,383  $228.00 Great Falls, MT
D
3 Orham, Robert C / Orham, James 271 1,367 $190.00 Bozeman, MT
R
4 Thompson, Dirk J / Thomas, 268 1,350 $160.00 Bozeman, MT
Brian L
5 Seaman, Joe / Baker, Monte E 268 1,347  $140.00 Bozeman, MT
6  Martinich, Mike / Martinich, Joe 435 1,346 $120.00 Butte, MT
M
7  Stone, Nick D / Day, Howard H 270 1,322  $100.00 Bozeman, MT
8  Stepper, Richard E / Kitchin, 343 1,314 $90.00 Missoula, MT

James G
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9  Martinich, Denton J / Martinich, 436 1,298 $82.00 Butte, MT
Dave A
10  Edelen, Todd P/ Gelling, Nathan 144 1,297 $71.00 Butte, MT
R
10  Winslow, David B / Winslow, 370 1,297 $71.00 Billings, MT
Damon D
12 Sickler, Laurie A / Borkowski, 369 1,294 $64.00 Belgrade, MT
JohnJ
13 Kirkeby, Brady L / Franco, 315 1,291 $60.00 Helena, MT
Richard V, Jr
14 Grigsby, James L / Haldorson, 246 1,290 $56.00 Helena, MT
Jack A
15 Sangrey, Scott A / Robertson, 314 1,285 $52.00 Helena, MT
Craig
16 Woodward, Tony M / Hodges, 143 1,283 $48.00 Butte, MT
Mark S
17  Lindgren, Kevin T / Sroczyk, 2 1,278 $46.00 Helena, MT
Thomas G
18 Lee, Rod J / Kitts, Andrew J 400 1,277 $44.00 Livingston, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,002.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $19,181.00
Singles, A Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Hough, John B 388 853 $1,000.00 Conrad, MT
2 Stepper, Richard E 343 825  $600.00 Missoula, MT
3 Kramarich, Stephen B 367 817 $462.00 Billings, MT
4 Robinson, Timothy J 269 812  $350.00 Bozeman, MT
5 Thomas, Brian L 268 811 $290.00 Bozeman, MT
6 Simonsen, Russell A 278 807 $226.00 Great Falls, MT
6 Degele, Rock A 305 807 $226.00 Glasgow, MT
8 Drake, Jeff A 73 805 $178.00 Troy, MT
9 Fix, Shane D 341 803 $153.00 Missoula, MT
10 McGuire, Patrick W 62 801 $128.50 Helena, MT
10  Frelich, Chris M 255 801 $128.50 Livingston, MT
12 Tanberg, Rex W, Jr 542 798 $105.50 Great Falls, MT
12 Parrow, Vern T 196 798 $105.50 Belgrade, MT
14 Heywood, Garrett E 371 796 $95.00 Billings, MT
15 Kingston, Bill J 352 793 $88.50 Butte, MT
15 Wingerter, Ron M 371 793 $88.50 Billings, MT
17  Dennen, Jeffrey D 220 791 $84.00 Great Falls, MT
18  Hirschi, Scott G 208 789 $80.00 Helena, MT
18 Kitts, Andrew J 400 789 $80.00 Livingston, MT
20  Smith, Joel B 174 788 $76.00 Glasgow, MT
20 Lauwers, Jason A 203 788 $76.00 Broadview, MT
22 Cassity, Steve L 281 786 $73.50 Billings, MT
22 Mischenko, Matt O 70 786 $73.50 Troy, MT
24 Hoyt, Dean C 333 785 $71.00 Roundup, MT
24 Muri, William (Brad) B 359 785 $71.00 Billings, MT
24 Rogers, Clinton E 366 785 $71.00 Bozeman, MT
27 Hopkins, Tom W 124 784 $69.00 Roberts, MT
28  Turpin, Perry G 567 783 $68.00 Clancy, MT
29  Watson, Shawn R 412 781 $67.00 Livingston, MT
30 Thompson, Dirk J 268 778 $66.50 Bozeman, MT
31 Woodward, Tony M 143 776 $65.00 Butte, MT
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31
31
34
35
35
37
38
39
39
41
4
43
44
44
44
47
47
49
49
51
52
52
54
54
56
56
58
59
59
59
59
63
64
65
65
65
65
65
70
71
71
71
74
74
74
74
78
79
80
80
80
83
83
83

Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,702.00

Miller, Bob

Martin, Steve D
Robertson, Craig
Seaman, Joe

Stiles, Wayne E
Bowles, Michael L
Uffelman, Brandon W
Marston, Nathan R
Thomae, Paul E, Sr
Thomason, Jared M
Starkel, Joshua A
Hanson, David R
Holm, Randall W
Lindeman, John C
Graham, Dirk R
Klein, Dennis "Butch" D
Franco, Richard V, Jr
Charlton, Tevin T
Brown, Brian K
Simmons, Derek M
Breckenridge, Keith
Dolinski, Mark T
Karagiosis, Cliff J
Woodard, Nathan E
Burk, Angie L
Quinby, Steven P
Knight, Ron J
Howes, James L
Sickler, Marty R
Mariani, Shawn M
Warburton, Rick R
Tamietti, Jarett F
Hodges, Mark S
Roberts, Ron
Blakeley, James S
Matthies, Charles E
Borkowski, John J
Schultz, Terry L, Jr
Moen, Steve
Reeve, Vernon L
Philipps, Terry
Reed, Michael R
Hasler, Ross K
Steeples, John T
Kingston, Vern, Jr
Brown, Shaylene D
Ridenour, William R
Stone, Nick D
Kelly, James W
Fisher, Ronald W
Welter, Byron T
Pearsall, Terry A
Whitaker, John D
Pellegrini, Jim R

25

30
314
268
573
312

57
213
152
360
138
222
202
257
534

46
315
565

200
129
376
337
562
108
448
593
138
369

38
481

52
143

123
139
369
375
263
585
186
462
286
327
352
522
160
270
178
498
495

43
202
457

776
776
775
773
773
772
771
770
770
768
767
766
765
765
765
763
763
762
762
761
758
758
757
757
756
756
755
754
754
754
754
753
752
751
751
751
751
751
750
749
749
749
748
748
748
748
747
746
745
745
745
744
744
744

$65.00
$65.00
$63.00
$61.75
$61.75
$61.00
$60.00
$58.50
$58.50
$57.50
$57.00
$56.50
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$52.50
$52.50
$50.75
$50.75
$50.00
$48.50
$48.50
$47.25
$47.25
$45.50
$45.50
$44.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$40.00
$39.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$35.50
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$31.25
$31.25
$31.25
$31.25
$30.00
$29.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Valier, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Hardin, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
East Helena, MT
Bigfork, MT
Broadview, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Broadview, MT
Hardin, MT
Laurel, MT
Belgrade, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Butte, MT

East Helena, MT
Belgrade, MT
Havre, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Butte, MT
Scobey, MT
Roberts, MT
Helena, MT
Belgrade, MT
Butte, MT
Kalispell, MT
Dutton, MT
Conrad, MT
Clancy, MT
Malta, MT
Belgrade, MT
Butte, MT
Billings, MT
Kalispell, MT
Bozeman, MT
Anaconda, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Broadview, MT
Helena, MT
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Singles, B Division, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Jackson, Dan W 220 857 $590.00 Great Falls, MT
2 Olson, Kirk R 267 825  $354.00 Havre, MT
3 Condon, Patrick L 408 823 $302.00 Livingston, MT
4 Walsh, Jeffrey M 458 817  $244.00 Great Falls, MT
4  Brown, John M 505 817 $244.00 Deer Lodge, MT
6  Faulkner, Garrett L 597 809 $200.00 Bozeman, MT
7 Heckman, Sam H 91 805 $176.00 Belgrade, MT
8 Berger, Kevin L 539 802  $154.00 Billings, MT
9 Zacher, Nick M 557 800 $134.00 Anaconda, MT
10 Windmueller, John C 460 799 $106.00 Great Falls, MT
10  Azure, Robert J 331 799 $106.00 Chinook, MT
10 Dailey, Tim M 408 799  $106.00 Livingston, MT
13 Medina, Shaun M 499 794 $88.00 Butte, MT
14  Berrisford, Robert 64 790 $80.00 Glasgow, MT
15  Vinner, Mark K 280 788 $72.00 Billings, MT
16  Kraft, Samuel L, IT 103 785 $67.00 Libby, MT
17 Hildenstab, Shane M 138 781 $63.00 East Helena, MT
18 Zimbric, Jill R 197 777 $59.00 Belgrade, MT
19 Watts, Blayne J 360 776 $55.00 Billings, MT
20  Stolle, Perry J 219 775 $50.00 Great Falls, MT
20  Goodwin, Joe F 236 775 $50.00 Lewistown, MT
22 Rhine, Bill R 503 772 $46.00 Columbia Falls, MT
23 Brenimer, Tom L 515 771 $44.00 Helena, MT
24 Tripp, Laurie L 433 767 $42.00 Butte, MT
25 Johnson, Rick T 142 764 $40.00 Butte, MT
26  Coldiron, Brian L 13 763 $39.00 Butte, MT
27 Fox, Stacy L 453 759 $38.00 Laurel, MT
28 Denton, George D 418 757 $37.00 Livingston, MT
29 Lapinski, David C 196 756 $35.75 Belgrade, MT
29  Grindeland, Ollie H 232 756 $35.75 Lewistown, MT
31 Whale, Laura E, E 569 755 $34.75 Helena, MT
31 Doely, Gregory K 191 755 $34.75 Powell, WY
33  Peterson, Bob D 71 754 $34.00 Troy, MT
34 Coldwell, Alan R 8 753 $33.50 Plentywood, MT
35 Walters, Randy L 47 752 $32.00 Billings, MT
35 Diedrich, Ralph 386 752 $32.00 Conrad, MT
35 Geering, Gabe D 405 752 $32.00 Livingston, MT
38 Eshelman, Lyle J 56 751 $30.00 Hardin, MT
39 Zarek, Philip H 277 750 $29.50 Helena, MT
40 Hoffman-Jones, Tyson C 489 748 $28.00 Miles City, MT
40 Vaughn, Riley J 13 748 $28.00 Butte, MT
40 Wheat, Joshua S 246 748 $28.00 Helena, MT
43 Ray, lanM 280 746 $26.00 Billings, MT
44  Krause, E. Bradley 539 745 $25.00 Billings, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,085.00
Singles, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Gjerde, Steve K 249 876  $750.00 Choteau, MT
2 McDuffie, Bart 570 848  $450.00 East Helena, MT
3 Cutler, Chris L 340 843  $366.00 Billings, MT
4 Kogolshak, William J 131 827  $300.00 Hardin, MT
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51
52
53
53
55
55
57
58
58

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,392.00

Rouse, Cindy
Sindelar, Avery M
Bilges, Joshua L
Zanto, Charles T
Doane, Dillon C
Antley, Michael R
Warner, Cassie R
Randolph, Sarah
Lamping, Robert A
Dickinson, James
French, Ray M
Rollison, Kyanna M
Hoyt, Shaun M
Stevenson, Cliff H
Goosey, Erin D
Rhine (Reikofski), Kerry G
Riggs, Larry E
Moyes, Stephen R
Schmidt, Robert L
Woodland, Travis J
Gossack, Thomas V
Armstrong, Jack H
Mischenko, Allison L
Flammond, Bryce D
Goff, Mick R
Stephenson, Daniel D
McClullar, Joseph S
Ehman, Jesse R
Garrison, Rosco B
Korber, William W
Goosey, Eli C
Henry, K C
Emineth, Trent J
Nissen, Greg A
Hagan, Don
Belakjon, Rachel R
Schoenwald, Chad L
Ovalle, Tristan
Brown, Dennis W
Johnson, Ryan S
Richter, Rudy
Stearns, Steven W
Thurow, Chris T
Ballinger, Andrew D
Valdez, Monty A
Decker, Aleece A
Anderson, Sam J
Guthmiller, Mary J
Johnson, Dean F
Stephens, Jesse E
Wilkerson, Kaare L
Ryder, Scott A
Loehding, Frank N
Parr, David A
McCullough, Ken W

141
121
366
285
292
324
487
528
531
194
273
434
333
486
566
253

14
606
583

91
445
498

72

36
540
530

62
182
104

58
566
536
124
492
254
329
516
504
562
516
553
285
350
430
301
332
327

573
350
249
361
550

34
200

826  $250.00
821  $215.00
813  $185.00
803  $156.00
801  $129.00
801  $129.00
796  $105.00
796  $105.00
794 $92.00
790 $84.00
788 $76.50
788 $76.50
787 $72.00
784 $68.00
784 $68.00
781 $65.00
780 $62.00
780 $62.00
778 $59.00
778 $59.00
775 $57.00
773 $55.50
773 $55.50
772 $53.50
772 $53.50
770 $51.00
770 $51.00
768 $48.75
768 $48.75
765 $48.00
764 $47.00
763 $46.00
762 $44.50
762 $44.50
761 $42.50
761 $42.50
760 $41.00
759 $40.00
758 $39.00
757 $37.50
757 $37.50
756 $36.00
755 $34.50
755 $34.50
754 $32.75
754 $32.75
753 $32.00
752 $31.00
751 $29.50
751 $29.50
750 $27.50
750 $27.50
749 $26.00
748 $25.00
748 $25.00

Helena, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Bozeman, MT
Malta, MT
Shelby, MT
Havre, MT
Miles City, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT
Roundup, MT
Miles City, MT
Butte, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Sidney, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Belgrade, MT
Brady, MT
Helena, MT
Troy, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Billings, MT
Laurel, MT
Helena, MT
Whitehall, MT
Libby, MT
Hardin, MT
Butte, MT
Billings, MT
Roberts, MT
Miles City, MT
Scobey, MT
Great Falls, MT
Belgrade, MT
Great Falls, MT
Billings, MT
Belgrade, MT
Butte, MT
Malta, MT
Kalispell, MT
Bozeman, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Belgrade, MT
Gallatin Gtwy, MT
Butte, MT
Kalispell, MT
Choteau, MT
Bozeman, MT
Sidney, MT
Hamilton, MT
Broadview, MT
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Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1  Thomas, Brian L 268 763 $320.00 Bozeman, MT
2 Kitts, Andrew J 400 762  $192.00 Livingston, MT
3 Fix, Shane D 341 755 $148.00 Missoula, MT
4 Thompson, Dirk J 268 754  $125.00 Bozeman, MT
5 Hough, John B 388 748 $110.00 Conrad, MT
6  Muri, William (Brad) B 359 742 $95.00 Billings, MT
7 Woodward, Tony M 143 739 $80.00 Butte, MT
8 Hodges, Mark S 143 736 $70.00 Butte, MT
9  Wingerter, Ron M 371 729 $60.00 Billings, MT
10  Martin, Steve D 30 728 $55.00 Great Falls, MT
11  Simonsen, Russell A 278 724 $50.00 Great Falls, MT
12 Jacobs, Shawn M 462 720 $46.00 Clancy, MT
13 Link, Jason A 378 718 $42.00 Billings, MT
14 Edelen, Todd P 144 709 $40.00 Butte, MT
15 Dennen, Jeffrey D 220 708 $39.00 Great Falls, MT
16 Link, Joshua A 378 706 $37.00 Billings, MT
17  Sroczyk, Thomas G 2 705 $35.75 Helena, MT
17  Gelling, Nathan R 144 705 $35.75 Butte, MT
17 Robertson, Craig 314 705 $35.75 Helena, MT
17 Quinby, Steven P 448 705 $35.75 Great Falls, MT
21 Jackson, Dan W 220 704 $34.50 Great Falls, MT
22 Mariani, Shawn M 38 700 $34.00 Havre, MT
23 Stepper, Richard E 343 699 $33.50 Missoula, MT
24 Stone, Nick D 270 698 $33.00 Bozeman, MT
25 Parrow, Vern T 196 696 $32.50 Belgrade, MT
26  Martinich, Joe M 435 695 $32.00 Butte, MT
27  Seaman, Joe 268 687 $31.50 Bozeman, MT
28 Robinson, Timothy J 269 686 $31.00 Bozeman, MT
29  Hirschi, Scott G 208 684 $30.50 Helena, MT
30 Tamietti, Jarett F 52 681 $29.75 Missoula, MT
30 Marston, Nathan R 213 681 $29.75 Billings, MT
32 Heywood, Garrett E 371 680 $29.00 Billings, MT
33  Franco, Richard V, Jr 315 677 $28.50 Helena, MT
34 Holm, Randall W 202 676 $27.75 Broadview, MT
34  Blakeley, James S 123 676 $27.75 Roberts, MT
36 Dullinger, Julian T 52 675 $26.75 Missoula, MT
36 Dobbs, Wright D 380 675 $26.75 Billings, MT
38 Zito,Joe D 342 672 $26.00 Missoula, MT
39 Pearsall, Terry A 43 669 $25.50 Great Falls, MT
40 Drake, Jeff A 73 668 $25.00 Troy, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,247.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $19,426.00
All Events-Hdcp, A Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Stepper, Richard E 343 2,399  $400.00 Missoula, MT
2 Hough, John B 388 2,375  $240.00 Conrad, MT
3 Robinson, Timothy J 269 2,346  $216.00 Bozeman, MT
4  Simmons, Derek M 200 2,322 $195.00 Broadview, MT
5 Tanberg, Rex W, Jr 544 2,309 $176.00 Great Falls, MT
6  Matthies, Charles E 139 2,286  $160.00 Helena, MT
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7 Rogers, Clinton E 366 2,277  $146.00 Bozeman, MT
8 Thomas, Brian L 268 2,265 $132.00 Bozeman, MT
9  Hicks, Leslie M 409 2,264  $122.00 Livingston, MT
10  Eslick, Katlynn M 432 2,258  $112.00 Helena, MT
11 Jacobs, Andy S 335 2,256  $102.00 Helena, MT
12 Heywood, Garrett E 371 2,254 $94.00 Billings, MT
13 Hoyt, Dean C 511 2,252 $85.00 Billings, MT
13 Dobbs, Wright D 380 2,252 $85.00 Billings, MT
15 Smith, Joel B 174 2,245 $76.00 Glasgow, MT
16 Lauwers, Jason A 203 2,237 $70.00 Broadview, MT
17 Watson, Shawn R 412 2,232 $65.00 Livingston, MT
18 Zimpel, Edwin J, IV 438 2,231 $61.00 Butte, MT
19 Parrow, Vern T 196 2,230 $57.00 Belgrade, MT
20 Hopkins, Tom W 124 2,229 $53.00 Roberts, MT
21 Davis, Corey D 350 2,227 $49.00 Kalispell, MT
22 Mischenko, Matt O 70 2,226 $43.50 Troy, MT
22 Muri, William (Brad) B 359 2,226 $43.50 Billings, MT
24 Woodward, Tony M 143 2,223 $39.00 Butte, MT
25 Martin, Steve D 30 2,220 $36.00 Great Falls, MT
26 Howes, James L 138 2,216 $33.00 East Helena, MT
27 Mariani, Shawn M 38 2,215 $30.00 Havre, MT
28 Butori, Franky J, III 591 2,214 $27.00 Butte, MT
29  Seaman, Joe 268 2,213 $25.00 Bozeman, MT
30 Charlton, Tevin T 565 2,210 $22.00 Helena, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,995.00
All Events-Hdcp, B Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Honadel, Carl M 368 2,335  $290.00 Ennis, MT
2 Dimich, Leslie A 121 2,329  $174.00 Red Lodge, MT
3 Berger, Kevin L 539 2,279  $152.00 Billings, MT
4 Azure, Robert J 331 2,271 $136.00 Chinook, MT
5 Medina, Shaun M 499 2,267  $122.00 Butte, MT
6 Wright, Daryl L 122 2,252 $111.00 Red Lodge, MT
7  Huff, Jacquelin E 195 2,243 $95.00 Helena, MT
7 Hildenstab, Shane M 138 2,243 $95.00 East Helena, MT
9  Mccullough, Travis S 175 2,240 $81.00 Billings, MT
10  Moore, Terry L 402 2,237 $72.00 Livingston, MT
11 Jackson, Dan W 220 2,231 $63.00 Great Falls, MT
12 Styren, Zack T 24 2,222 $54.00 Conrad, MT
13 Brown, John M 505 2,220 $45.00 Deer Lodge, MT
14  Marston, Bim R 213 2,204 $40.00 Billings, MT
15 Ray,lanM 280 2,202 $35.00 Billings, MT
16  Stenbeg, Nick I 413 2,197 $30.00 Livingston, MT
16  Zacher, Nick M 557 2,197 $30.00 Anaconda, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,625.00
All Events-Hdcp, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Sindelar, Avery M 121 2,448  $330.00 Red Lodge, MT
2 Gjerde, Steve K 249 2,341 $198.00 Choteau, MT
3 Aantley, Michael R 324 2,329  $176.00 Havre, MT
4 Bilges, Joshua L 366 2,299  $155.00 Bozeman, MT
5 Woodland, Travis J 91 2,293  $137.00 Belgrade, MT
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6  Ryder, Scott A 361 2,288  $122.00 Bozeman, MT
7 Zanto, Charles T 285 2,287  $110.00 Malta, MT
8 Stevenson, Cliff H 486 2,279 $98.00 Miles City, MT
9  French, Ray M 273 2,271 $90.00 Billings, MT
10  Wiederrick, Ken R 285 2,264 $78.00 Malta, MT
10  Stearns, Steven W 285 2,264 $78.00 Malta, MT
12 Garrison, Rosco B 104 2,254 $68.00 Libby, MT
13 Moyes, Stephen R 606 2,253 $62.00 Helena, MT
14  Coate, Hans 403 2,247 $56.00 Livingston, MT
15 Emineth, Trent J 124 2,245 $52.00 Roberts, MT
16  Anderson, Sam J 327 2,243 $48.00 Belgrade, MT
17 Kline, Donald R 119 2,242 $44.00 Rudyard, MT
18 Ehman, Jesse R 182 2,241 $40.00 Whitehall, MT
19  Anderson, Alysia N 378 2,230 $36.00 Billings, MT
20 Morris, Sandon W 85 2,229 $32.00 Fort Benton, MT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,010.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $6,630.00
All Events-Scratch, Scratch All Events, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Thomas, Brian L 268 2,121 $300.00 Bozeman, MT
2 Dobbs, Wright D 380 2,117  $180.00 Billings, MT
3 Woodward, Tony M 143 2,112 $150.00 Butte, MT
4 Link, Jason A 378 2,110  $134.00 Billings, MT
5 Steffani, Bruce E 30 2,008  $122.00 Great Falls, MT
6  Muri, William (Brad) B 359 2,097 $115.00 Billings, MT
7  Sroczyk, Thomas G 2 2,006 $108.00 Helena, MT
8 Dullinger, Julian T 51 2,084  $101.00 Missoula, MT
9  Martinich, Joe M 435 2,080 $94.00 Butte, MT
10  Martin, Steve D 30 2,076 $87.00 Great Falls, MT
11  Kitts, Andrew J 400 2,069 $80.00 Livingston, MT
12 Hough, John B 388 2,060 $73.00 Conrad, MT
13 Mariani, Shawn M 38 2,053 $66.00 Havre, MT
14 Jacobs, Shawn M 462 2,047 $58.00 Clancy, MT
15 Thompson, Dirk J 268 2,044 $51.00 Bozeman, MT
16  Corkin, Ronald H 50 2,036 $44.00 Great Falls, MT
17 Day, Howard H 270 2,034 $37.00 Bozeman, MT
18 Edelen, Todd P 144 2,030 $30.00 Butte, MT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,830.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,830.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $76,429.00
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